investing in companies in the Bitcoin mining sector and/or entering into partnerships and/or
joint ventures in the Bitcoin mining sector.

The Company’s initial focus is on installing clusters of Bitcoin miners within multiple facilities
throughout the US and Canada through third-party cryptocurrency mining service providers
such as Compass Mining, Hut 8 Mining and BlockLab. In the future the Company may expand
its existing operations into jurisdictions outside Canada and the US.

The Company’s existing operations are based in Canada and the United States of America.
As at the date of this Document the Company has 548 Bitcoin mining machines with a
combined computing capacity of 60.2 petahash.

Major
shareholders

As at the Last Practicable Date, the Company is aware of the following persons who are
interested and who, immediately following Admission, are expected to be interested, directly
or indirectly, in three per cent. or more of the Company’s capital or voting rights:

Name Number of

Ordinary

Shares as at

date of this

Document

% of Existing

Ordinary

Share Capital

Number of

Ordinary

Shares as at

Admission

% of the

Enlarged

Ordinary

Share

Capital

Valereum 27,325,171 11.23% 27,325,171 10.77%

Clear Capital

Markets Limited

31,409,257 12.91% 31,409,257 12.38%

Jeremy Edelman 55,188,976 22.68% 55,188,976 21.75%

5

David Lenigas 55,668,976 22.88% 55,668,976 21.94%

Black Swan FZE 10,000,000 4.11% 10,000,000 3.94%

The voting rights of all shareholders are the same in respect of each Ordinary Share held.  The
Company has no controlling parties.

The Company and the Directors are not aware of any persons, who, as at the Last Practicable
Date, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise or could exercise control over the
Company nor are they aware of any arrangements the operation of which may at a subsequent
date result in a change in control over the Company.

Upon Admission (as a result of the issue of 10,344,828 new Ordinary Shares), the holders of
Existing Ordinary Shares will experience a 4.25 per cent dilution (that is, their proportionate

[…]

Percentage of
issued Ordinary
share capital

Number of
Ordinary Shares

Percentage of
issued Ordinary
share capital

Jerremy Edelman  55,188,976 22.68% 55,188,976 21.75%

David Lenigas  55,668,976 22.88% 55,668,976 21.94%

6.2 None of the Directors intend to acquire Fundraise Shares pursuant to the Fundraise.

6.3 As at the date of this Document and as at Admission, the Directors (and their respective Connected Persons)
do not directly and/or indirectly hold options or warrants over Ordinary Shares.

6.4 Save as described in this paragraph 6 of this Part VII, the Directors and their respective Connected Persons
do not hold any options or warrants or other rights over any unissued Ordinary Shares of the Company.

7 Substantial Shareholdings

7.1 Save for the Directors and their Connected Persons, the following are the interests that represent or will
represent directly, 3 per cent, or more of the issued share capital of the Company immediately following
Admission.

Name Number of

Ordinary Shares

as at date of this

Document

% of Existing

Ordinary Share

Capital

Number of

Ordinary

Shares as at

Admission

% of the

Enlarged

Ordinary

Share Capital

Valereum 27,325,171 11.23% 27,325,171 10.77%

Clear Capital Markets

Limited

31,409,257 12.91% 31,409,257 12.38%

Jeremy Edelman 55,188,976 22.68% 55,188,976 21.75%

David Lenigas 55,668,976 22.88% 55,668,976 21.94%

Black Swan FZE 10,000,000 4.11% 10,000,000 3.94%

7.2 Save as disclosed in paragraph 7.1 of this Part VII, the Company is not aware of any person who will,
immediately following Admission, hold three per cent. or more of the voting rights in the Company as a
Shareholder or through a direct or indirect holding of financial instruments (in each case for the purposes of
Chapter 5 of the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules).

7.3 None of the substantial shareholders notified at paragraph 7.1 above intend to acquire Fundraise Shares
pursuant to the Fundraise.

7.4 The voting rights of all Shareholders are the same in respect of each Ordinary Share held.